

eBid eXchange Export									
Solicitation Contract 17-1									
Generated 8/16/2017 4:21:16 PM Eastern									
Number	Type	Description	Unit Of Measure	Quantity	Extended Estimate Price	Estimate Source	Eastern Environmental Contractors, Inc.	Allan Myers	Blooming Glen Contractors WW
1	BASE	All work associated with the project mobilization and closeout shall be completed for the Lump Sum Price of: All work associated with the removal of existing equipment in Tank 3C. Work shall include removal and disposal of existing RBC shafts, frames, media and appurtenances. All demolition work shall be completed for the Lump Sum Price of:	Lump Sum	1			18,000.00	20,000.00	80,934.00
2	BASE	All work associated with concrete crack repair Type 1, as indicated on the drawings, in RBC Tank 3C. Crack repair shall be completed where authorized or directed by the Engineer. Quantities below or in addition to the bid amount listed below shall be adjusted upward or downward based on the actual quantity authorized by the Engineer and the unit bid price. Crack repair shall be completed as shown on the contract drawings and specified in the contract documents and shall be completed for the Linear Foot price of:	Lump Sum	1			38,400.00	175,000.00	122,581.00
3	BASE	All work associated with concrete spall repair type 1, as indicated on the drawings, in RBC Tank 3C. Spall repair shall be completed where authorized or directed by the Engineer. Quantities below or in addition to the bid amount listed below shall be adjusted upward or downward based on the actual quantity authorized by the Engineer and the unit bid price. Spall repair shall be completed as shown on the contract drawings and specified in the contract documents and shall be completed for the Square Foot price of:	\$/ LF	400			5,500.00	4,800.00	7,200.00
4	BASE	All work associated with concrete spall repair type 2, as indicated on the drawings, in RBC Tank 3C. Spall repair shall be completed where authorized or directed by the Engineer. Quantities below or in addition to the bid amount listed below shall be adjusted upward or downward based on the actual quantity authorized by the Engineer and the unit bid price. Spall repair shall be completed as shown on the contract drawings and specified in the contract documents and shall be completed for the Square Foot price of:	\$/ SF	400			22,000.00	20,000.00	69,600.00
5	BASE	All work associated with concrete spall repair type 2, as indicated on the drawings, in RBC Tank 3C. Spall repair shall be completed where authorized or directed by the Engineer. Quantities below or in addition to the bid amount listed below shall be adjusted upward or downward based on the actual quantity authorized by the Engineer and the unit bid price. Spall repair shall be completed as shown on the contract drawings and specified in the contract documents and shall be completed for the Square Foot price of:	\$/ SF	300			21,000.00	18,600.00	138,900.00

eBid eXchange Export									
Solicitation Contract 17-1									
Generated 8/16/2017 4:21:16 PM Eastern									
Number	Type	Description	Unit Of Measure	Quantity	Extended Estimate Price	Estimate Source	Eastern Environmental Contractors, Inc.	Allan Myers	Blooming Glen Contractors WW
6	BASE	All work associated with concrete reinforcing steel repair, as indicated on the drawings, in RBC Tank 3C. Reinforcing steel repair shall be completed where authorized or directed by the Engineer. Quantities below or in addition to the bid amount listed below shall be adjusted upward or downward based on the actual quantity authorized by the Engineer and the unit bid price. Reinforcing steel repair shall be completed as shown on the contract drawings and specified in the contract documents and shall be completed for the Linear Foot price of:	\$ / LF	100			5,000.00	8,000.00	2,900.00
7	BASE	All work associated with expansion joint replacement/repair, as indicated on the drawings, in RBC Tank 3C. Expansion joint replacement/repair shall be completed where authorized or directed by the Engineer. Quantities below or in addition to the bid amount listed below shall be adjusted upward or downward based on the actual quantity authorized by the Engineer and the unit bid price. Expansion joint replacement/repair shall be completed as shown on the contract drawings and specified in the contract documents and shall be completed for the Linear Foot price of:	\$ / LF	60			1,800.00	1,680.00	2,820.00
8	BASE	All work associated with concrete surface repair type 1, as indicated on the drawings, in RBC Tank 3C. Concrete surface repair type 1 shall be completed on all tank 3C surfaces as delineated on the Contract Drawings. Concrete surface repair type 1 shall be completed as shown on the contract drawings and specified in the contract documents and shall be completed for the Lump Sum price of:	Lump Sum	1			140,000.00	210,500.00	198,238.00
9	BASE	All work associated with concrete surface repair type 2, as indicated on the drawings, in RBC Tank 3C. Concrete surface repair type 2 shall be completed where authorized or directed by the Engineer (Concrete surface repair type 1 required, will be in addition to concrete surface repair type 1 listed in item 8 above). Quantities below or in addition to the bid amount listed below shall be adjusted upward or downward based on the actual quantity authorized by the Engineer and the unit bid price. Concrete surface repair type 2 shall be completed as shown on the contract drawings and specified in the contract documents and shall be completed for the Square Foot price of:	\$ / SF	2500			35,000.00	37,500.00	457,500.00

eBid eXchange Export Solicitation Contract 17-1 Generated 8/16/2017 4:21:16 PM Eastern									
Number	Type	Description	Unit Of Measure	Quantity	Extended Estimate Price	Estimate Source	Eastern Environmental Contractors, Inc.	Allan Myers	Blooming Glen Contractors WW
10	BASE	All work associated with the installation of the rotating biological contactor in tank 3C. The work shall include the replacement of one train (tank 3C) with nine (9) RBC units. At a minimum, the work shall include installation of new RBC drive shafts, frames, media, hardware, bearing base plate assemblies, shaft bearings, torque arm mounting plates, motor base assemblies, motors, drive belts and sheave sets, belt guard assemblies, anchors, hydraulic load cell kits and weighing assembly, and all necessary equipment and hardware for a complete assembly. Installation work also includes the cleaning and leveling of all existing weirs. Installation work also includes the removal and storage of the existing RBC covers, and reinstallation of the RBC covers including new gasket material for cover base flanges for the existing covers. Rotating Biological Contactors shall be completed as shown on the contract drawings and specified in the contract documents and shall be completed for the LS:	Lump Sum	1			1,746,625.00	1,728,387.50	1,805,534.00
11	BASE	All work associated with the demolition of the Tank 3C existing diffusers, air diffuser headers, and all diffuser piping supports and replacement with new coarse bubble diffusers, new air diffuser headers, piping supports, and miscellaneous hardware. Tank 3C diffuser replacement shall be completed as shown on the contract drawings and specified in the contract documents and shall be completed for the Lump Sum price of:	Lump Sum	1			62,000.00	50,000.00	62,603.00
12	BASE	All work associated with the acceptance testing of the rotating biological contactors in Tank 3C. Tank 3C rotating biological contactor acceptance testing shall be completed as shown on the contract drawings and specified in the contract documents and shall be completed for the Lump Sum price of:	Lump Sum	1			42,000.00	40,000.00	53,851.00
13	BASE	All work associated with the electrical work of the rotating biological contactors in Tank 3C included in the Specifications and as identified on the Drawings. Tank 3C rotating biological contactor electrical work shall be completed as shown on the contract drawings and specified in the contract documents and shall be completed for the Lump Sum price of:	Lump Sum	1			76,000.00	120,000.00	96,822.00

eBid eXchange Export									
Solicitation Contract 17-1									
Generated 8/16/2017 4:21:16 PM Eastern									
Number	Type	Description	Unit Of Measure	Quantity	Extended Estimate Price	Estimate Source	Eastern Environmental Contractors, Inc.	Allan Myers	Blooming Glen Contractors WW
14	BASE	In addition to the electrical work listed in Item 13 above, all work associated with testing existing conductors between MCC B4 and RBC Tank 3C and replacing the conductors if needed. Work shall consist of removing existing (failed) conductors from the existing raceway between MCC B4 and RBC Tank 3C and pull new #12 AWG stranded conductors through the existing raceway and label conductors and terminate. Quantities below or in addition to the bid amount listed below shall be adjusted upward or downward based on the actual quantity authorized by the Engineer and the unit bid price. Conductor replacement shall be completed as shown on the contract drawings and specified in the contract documents and shall be completed for the Linear Foot price of:	\$ / LF	100			2,200.00	1,000.00	2,800.00
15	BASE	Purchase and installation of all items shown on the plans or specified in the specifications or required for proper installation and operation of the project which are not included in items 1 through 13 for the Lump Sum price of:	Lump Sum	1			4,000.00	25,000.00	4,985.00
16	BASE	Contractor to remove debris and clean RBC Train 3C tanks and place debris in Authority supplied dumpsters (Authority will supply dumpster and pay for the disposal of all debris) and coordination with Authority on when and how many dumpsters are required for the unit price of:	\$ / CY	19.5			4,875.00	16,087.50	16,497.00
						TOTAL	\$2,224,400.00	\$2,476,555.00	\$3,123,763.00